KMAX-TV D24 DT BL   31.8   588   27.8   588   27.8   588

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Interference to BLANK0000024621 CP, scenario 2

   Call   Chan  Svc Status  City, State   File Number   Distance
Desired:   KQCA   D23   DT  CP   STOCKTON, CA   BLANK0000024621

Undesireds:  KAXT-CD   D22   DC  BL   SAN FRANCISO, SAN JO, CA  DTVBL37689   91.5 km
   KAXT-CD   D22   DC  BL   SAN FRANCISO, SAN JO, CA  KAXT-CD_PROPOSED26   91.5
   KSPX-TV   D22   DT  BL   SACRAMENTO, CA   DTVBL52953   0.0
   KTFF-DT   D23   DT  BL   PORTERVILLE, CA   DTVBL35512   321.5
   KRDT-CD   D23   DC  LIC   REDDING, CA   BLDTA20110620AEA   279.8
   KRXI-TV   D23   DT  BL   RENO, NV   DTVBL48360   199.9
   KMAX-TV   D24   DT  BL   SACRAMENTO, CA   DTVBL51499   0.0

   Service area   Terrain-limited   IX-free, before   IX-free, after   Percent New IX
 41037.5  10,077,891   35328.7   6,276,197   34627.9   6,213,415   34647.8   6,223,248   -0.06   -0.16

Undesired   Total IX   Unique IX, before   Unique IX, after
KAXT-CD D22 DC BL   67.7   36,690   67.7   36,690
KAXT-CD D22 DC BL   47.8   26,857   47.8   26,857
KSPX-TV D22 DT BL   4.0   0   0.0   0   0.0   0
KTFF-DT D23 DT BL   525.4   25,393   525.4   25,393   525.4   25,393
KRDT-CD D23 DC LIC   71.9   111   71.9   111   71.9   111
KRXI-TV D23 DT BL   4.0   0   4.0   0   4.0   0
KMAX-TV D24 DT BL   31.8   588   27.8   588   27.8   588

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Interference to DTVBL10242 BL, scenario 1

   Call   Chan  Svc Status  City, State   File Number   Distance
Desired:   KQCA   D23   DT  BL   STOCKTON, CA   DTVBL10242

Undesireds:  KAXT-CD   D22   DC  BL   SAN FRANCISO, SAN JO, CA  DTVBL37689   91.5 km
   KAXT-CD   D22   DC  BL   SAN FRANCISO, SAN JO, CA  KAXT-CD_PROPOSED26   91.4
   KSPX-TV   D22   DT  BL   SACRAMENTO, CA   DTVBL52953   0.0
   KTFF-DT   D23   DT  CP   PORTERVILLE, CA   BLANK0000025094   321.5
   KRDT-CD   D23   DC  LIC   REDDING, CA   BLDTA20110620AEA   279.8
   KRXI-TV   D23   DT  BL   RENO, NV   DTVBL48360   199.9
   KMAX-TV   D24   DT  BL   SACRAMENTO, CA   DTVBL51499   0.0

   Service area   Terrain-limited   IX-free, before   IX-free, after   Percent New IX
 40339.4   9,931,380   34678.6   6,195,979   34061.5   6,138,899   34073.4   6,139,041   -0.03   -0.00

Undesired   Total IX   Unique IX, before   Unique IX, after
KAXT-CD D22 DC BL   39.8   33,756   39.8   33,756
KAXT-CD D22 DC BL   27.9   33,614   27.9   33,614
KTFF-DT D23 DT CP   509.5   23,213   509.5   23,213   509.5   23,213
KRDT-CD D23 DC LIC   67.9   111   67.9   111   67.9   111

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Interference to DTVBL10242 BL, scenario 2

   Call   Chan  Svc Status  City, State   File Number   Distance
Desired:   KQCA   D23   DT  BL   STOCKTON, CA   DTVBL10242

Undesireds:  KAXT-CD   D22   DC  BL   SAN FRANCISO, SAN JO, CA  DTVBL37689   91.5 km
   KAXT-CD   D22   DC  BL   SAN FRANCISO, SAN JO, CA  KAXT-CD_PROPOSED26   91.4
   KSPX-TV   D22   DT  BL   SACRAMENTO, CA   DTVBL52953   0.0